## F.No. A-20(A-1)-11/2023-Estt.I Government of India National Archives of India Ministry of Culture Janpath, New Delhi 110 001

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon approval of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) and DoP&T Order No. 36/01/2023-EO(SM-1) dated 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2023, Shri Arun Singhal, IAS (UP:87) has taken over the charge as Director General, National Archives of India, Ministry of Culture w.e.f. 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2023 (F.N.) in the rank and pay of Secretary to the Government of India until further orders.

This issues with the approval of Director General.

(Jagmohan Jareda) Deputy Director of Archives National Archives of India.

the 2 1 APR 2023

Copy to:

- Shri Arun Singhal, IAS (UP:87), Director General, National Archives of India, Ministry of Culture, New Delhi.
- 2. Senior PPS to Secretary (Culture), Ministry of Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- Secretary, Appointments Committee of the Cabinet & Establishment Officer, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, DoP&T, New Delhi with reference to letter No. 36/01/2023-EO(SM-1) dated 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 for further necessary action.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, NAI Annexe Building, New Delhi.
- 5. PPS to Joint Secretary, (A&A), Ministry of Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. P.A. to D.G., NAI, New Delhi
- 7. Under Secretary, A&A Section, Ministry of Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. SO, A&A, Ministry of Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. US (Admn.), Department of Fertilizers, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Shastri Bhawan for further necessary action at your end.
- 10. DDA(G)/DDA(F)/DDA(J)

11. All ADAs

- 12. All officers/sections, NAI, New Delhi
- 13. NAI/RO, Bhopal/RCs at Jaipur, Bhubaneswar and Puducherry
- 14. Personal file of the officer concerned.
- 15. Notice Board
- 16. Hindi Section for Hindi version
- 17. E-Office Notice Board & NAI website.

(A.K. Jain) Assistant Director of Archives National Archives of India.